502009501 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen B. Wright	11/09/2007
Klaus S. Lackner	03/11/2010
Ursula Ginster	11/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Research Technologies LLC
Street Address:	3450 S. Broadmont #100
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12903962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6504936811

 Phone:
 (6500 493-9300

 Email:
 jaltman@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39784-704.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Altman

Total Attachments: 5

source=39784-704#page1.tif source=39784-704#page2.tif source=39784-704#page3.tif source=39784-704#page4.tif

source=39784-704#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028694 FRAME: 0171 CH \$40.00 1290

502009501

ASSIGNMENT

We, ALLEN B. WRIGHT, of c/o Global Research Technologies LLC, 3450 S.

Broadmont #100, Tucson, Arizona 85713 U.S.A., an American citizen, KLAUS S. LACKNER, of c/o Global Research Technologies LLC, 3450 S. Broadmont #100, Tucson, Arizona 85713 U.S.A., an American citizen, and URSULA GINSTER, of c/o Global Research Technologies LLC, 3450 S.

Broadmont #100, Tucson, Arizona 85713 U.S.A., and American citizen, having invented certain inventions and improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTRACTING CARBON DIOXIDE FROM AIR and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon respectively on the ____ q /L ___ day of ____ day of ____ Dovember, 2007; and the 14th day of <u>December</u>. 2007 (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. 11/866.326 filed October 2, 2007 good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Global Research Technologies LLC, an Arizona limited liability coporation having its principal place of business at 3450 S. Broadmont #100, Tucson, Arizona 85713 U.S.A.*, (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon; *now at 20875 Crossroads Circle, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53185

PATENT REEL: 028694 FRAME: 0172

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for

PATENT REEL: 028694 FRAME: 0173

ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignce, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignce, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, little, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise enguated by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we bereunto set our hands and scale on the day and year hereinafter noted.

9 Nov 2007

Date

Date

Allen B. Wright

Klaus S. Lackner

9 November 2007

Date

Urenta Cinster

UNITED STATES O STATE OF ARIZA COUNTY OF USA	ONA)) ss:)			
On this personally appeared b known to me to be the acknowledged to me t	, visor a seriett errantifici	u iii anu wno ex	ecilien the thr	the constant in this inte	o me known, and and he duly
-	Z Z	1 sital	Much	M. Minde	(a)
MAINTENDER TO SOLD STATE OF SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD	N (III)	N	lotary Public	(0
		*4			• •
·					
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF	AMERICA)) ss:			
COUNTY OF USA)			
On thispersonally appeared be	day of	ablic in and for	, 2007,	Klaus S. Lackner	THE CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTOR ADDRESS OF THE CONTRA
known to me to be the acknowledged to me th	individual described	in and who exe	cuted the fores	oning document	and he duly
				,	
(CEA11		No	otary Public	-	
[SEAL]				•	

grown to me to be me individual	Notary Public in and for the above- described in and who executed the ited same for the uses and purposes	foregoing document, and be dube.	and
On this / W day personally appeared before me, a	of <i>November</i> 2007, Notary Public in and for the above	mentioned county to maknown.	and
STATE OF ANZONA COUNTY OF USA PIMA) ss:)		